with postal address at (l) #1681 Paz Street, Barangay 684, Paco 
1007 Manila (status: vacant lot /unoccupied); and (2) Block 7 
Lot 18 Kensington 10, Barangay Navarro, General Trias, Cav-
ite (status: occupied by the DEBTOR/MORTGAGOR) to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness as of 30 April 2025 amounts to FIVE 
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO PESOS and 
60/100 (Php544,002.60) inclusive of interest and other charges, 
attorney's fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on 07 OCTOBER 2025 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of 
the Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol